AS5003 Low Jitter I2C Programmable Differential Silicon Oscillator
Description
The AS5003 Arcadium™ all-silicon oscillator utilizes proprietary fre-
quency synthesis and sensor technologies to provide a quartz-free,
MEMS-free, low jitter clock at any output frequency. The device is fully
programmable to any frequency from 10 kHz to 350 MHz with 0.026
ppb resolution and maintains low jitter across its operating range. The
AS5003 uses on-chip temperature and strain sensors, and an ad-

AS5003
1. Ordering Guide
I
2
C Programmable
XO Series
5003
DescriptionXO Series
5003
Description Device Type
GeneralA
5003 A A - - - - A B I R
Device Revision
-
Configuration Code
Startup Output Status
Low Power State
Output Disabled
Output Enabled
Description
Five digit numeric code xxxxx
AS5003 supports user-defined startup output
frequency, format and output status. A user-
defined 7-bit I
2
C address is supported.
Each unique startup configuration and I2C
address combination is assigned a 5-digit code
1
B
A
C
Packing type
T
R
7-inch reel
13-inch reel
Code
Bulk<blank>
Qty
250
2500
Sample
-40 to 85
o
C
Temperature Grade
I
E -40 to 105
o
C
Package
5032
3225
A
BFactory defined settingB
I
2
C Programmable
XO Series
5003
DescriptionXO Series
5003
Description Device Type
GeneralA
5003 A A - - - - A B I R
Device Revision
-